contract and legislation, and prayed for an account. The 
State, by her law officer, appeared and answered. An amended 
bill was filed Dec. 21, 1874.

The following act was approved Dec. 18, 1874: —

“Sect . 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Alabama, 
that sections numbered two thousand five hundred and thirty-four 
(2534), two thousand five hundred and thirty-six (2536), two thou-
sand five hundred and seventy-one (2571), and three thousand three 
hundred and twenty-three (3323) of the Revised Code of Alabama 
be, and the same are, hereby repealed.

“ Sect . 2. Be it further enacted, that all laws and parts of laws 
in conflict with the provisions of this act, or which make any pro-
visions for bringing or conducting suits against this State, be, and